Pro Forma Organic (Non-GAAP)   $ 1,207   $ 1,208   $ 723   $2,794   $ 1,662   $ 7,594

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2014
Reported (GAAP)   $ 1,356   $ 1,223   $ 838   $3,557   $ 1,667   $ 8,641
Historical coffee business   (1)   (14)   (159)   (712)   —   (886)

Organic (Non-GAAP)   $ 1,355   $ 1,209   $ 679   $2,845   $ 1,667   $ 7,755
Reclassification of historical Venezuela operating

results   (237)   —   —   —   —   (237)

Pro Forma Organic (Non-GAAP)   $ 1,118   $ 1,209   $ 679   $2,845   $ 1,667   $ 7,518

% Change
Reported (GAAP)   (7.3)%   (5.7)%   (17.1)%   (16.4)%   0.9%   (10.2)%
Organic (Non-GAAP)   19.0%   (0.1)%   6.5%   (1.8)%   (0.3)%   3.1%
Pro Forma Organic (Non-GAAP)   8.0%   (0.1)%   6.5%   (1.8)%   (0.3)%   1.0%

Schedule 1.2

Mondelēz International, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Reconciliation of GAAP to Non-GAAP Measures

Net Revenues
(in millions of U.S. dollars) (Unaudited)

   Latin America  Asia Pacific  EEMEA  Europe   North America

Mondelēz
International

For the Three Months Ended June 30, 2015
Reported (GAAP)   $ 1,240   $ 1,024   $ 869   $2,815   $ 1,713   $ 7,661
Historical coffee business   —   (15)   (130)   (730)   —   (875)
Acquisitions   —   —   —   —   (10)   (10)
Currency   247   92   151   417   26   933

Organic (Non-GAAP)   $ 1,487   $ 1,101   $ 890   $2,502   $ 1,729   $ 7,709
Reclassification of historical Venezuela operating

results   (301)   —   —   —   —   (301)
Reclassification of historical Venezuela operating

results - currency impact   (36)   —   —   —   —   (36)

Pro Forma Organic (Non-GAAP)   $ 1,150   $ 1,101   $ 890   $2,502   $ 1,729   $ 7,372

For the Three Months Ended June 30, 2014
Reported (GAAP)   $ 1,242   $ 1,084   $ 1,008   $3,379   $ 1,723   $ 8,436
Historical coffee business   (1)   (13)   (168)   (790)   —   (972)

Organic (Non-GAAP)   $ 1,241   $ 1,071   $ 840   $2,589   $ 1,723   $ 7,464
Reclassification of historical Venezuela operating

results   (155)   —   —   —   —   (155)

Pro Forma Organic (Non-GAAP)   $ 1,086   $ 1,071   $ 840   $2,589   $ 1,723   $ 7,309

% Change
Reported (GAAP)   (0.2)%   (5.5)%   (13.8)%   (16.7)%   (0.6)%   (9.2)%
Organic (Non-GAAP)   19.8%   2.8%   6.0%   (3.4)%   0.3%   3.3%
Pro Forma Organic (Non-GAAP)   5.9%   2.8%   6.0%   (3.4)%   0.3%   0.9%

Schedule 1.3

Mondelēz International, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Reconciliation of GAAP to Non-GAAP Measures

Net Revenues
(in millions of U.S. dollars) (Unaudited)

   Latin America  Asia Pacific  EEMEA  Europe   North America

Mondelēz
International

For the Three Months Ended September 30,
2015

Reported (GAAP)   $ 1,233   $ 1,101   $ 586   $2,173   $ 1,756   $ 6,849
Acquisitions   —   (74)   —   —   (10)   (84)
Accounting calendar change   —   —   —   —   (19)   (19)
Currency   311   145   185   331   43   1,015

Organic (Non-GAAP)   $ 1,544   $ 1,172   $ 771   $2,504   $ 1,770   $ 7,761
Reclassification of historical Venezuela operating

results   (315)   —   —   —   —   (315)
Reclassification of historical Venezuela operating

results - currency impact   (29)   —   —   —   —   (29)

Pro Forma Organic (Non-GAAP)   $ 1,200   $ 1,172   $ 771   $2,504   $ 1,770   $ 7,417

For the Three Months Ended September 30,
2014

Reported (GAAP)   $ 1,315   $ 1,153   $ 894   $3,215   $ 1,760   $ 8,337
Historical coffee business   —   (16)   (169)   (670)   —   (855)

Organic (Non-GAAP)   $ 1,315   $ 1,137   $ 725   $2,545   $ 1,760   $ 7,482
Reclassification of historical Venezuela operating

results   (192)   —   —   —   —   (192)

Pro Forma Organic (Non-GAAP)   $ 1,123   $ 1,137   $ 725   $2,545   $ 1,760   $ 7,290

% Change
Reported (GAAP)   (6.2)%   (4.5)%   (34.5)%   (32.4)%   (0.2)%   (17.8)%
Organic (Non-GAAP)   17.4%   3.1%   6.3%   (1.6)%   0.6%   3.7%
Pro Forma Organic (Non-GAAP)   6.9%   3.1%   6.3%   (1.6)%   0.6%   1.7%

Schedule 1.4

Mondelēz International, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Reconciliation of GAAP to Non-GAAP Measures

Net Revenues
(in millions of U.S. dollars) (Unaudited)

   Latin America  Asia Pacific  EEMEA  Europe   North America

Mondelēz
International

For the Three Months Ended December 31,
2015

Reported (GAAP)   $ 1,258   $ 1,082   $ 636   $2,565   $ 1,823   $ 7,364
Acquisitions   —   (54)   —   —   (12)   (66)
Accounting calendar change   —   —   —   —   (20)   (20)
Currency   274   108   139   289   42   852

Organic (Non-GAAP)   $ 1,532   $ 1,136   $ 775   $2,854   $ 1,833   $ 8,130
Reclassification of historical Venezuela operating

results   (383)   —   —   —   —   (383)
Reclassification of historical Venezuela operating

results - currency impact   (17)   —   —   —   —   (17)

Pro Forma Organic (Non-GAAP)   $ 1,132   $ 1,136   $ 775   $2,854   $ 1,833   $ 7,730

For the Three Months Ended December 31,
2014

Reported (GAAP)   $ 1,240   $ 1,145   $ 898   $3,761   $ 1,786   $ 8,830
Historical coffee business   (3)   (22)   (163)   (875)   —   (1,063)

Organic (Non-GAAP)   $ 1,237   $ 1,123   $ 735   $2,886   $ 1,786   $ 7,767
Reclassification of historical Venezuela operating

results   (176)   —   —   —   —   (176)

Pro Forma Organic (Non-GAAP)   $ 1,061   $ 1,123   $ 735   $2,886   $ 1,786   $ 7,591

% Change
Reported (GAAP)   1.5%   (5.5)%   (29.2)%   (31.8)%   2.1%   (16.6)%
Organic (Non-GAAP)   23.8%   1.2%   5.4%   (1.1)%   2.6%   4.7%
Pro Forma Organic (Non-GAAP)   6.7%   1.2%   5.4%   (1.1)%   2.6%   1.8%

Schedule 1.5

Mondelēz International, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Reconciliation of GAAP to Non-GAAP Measures

Net Revenues
(in millions of U.S. dollars) (Unaudited)

   Latin America  Asia Pacific  EEMEA  Europe   North America

Mondelēz
International

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31,
2015

Reported (GAAP)   $ 4,988   $ 4,360   $ 2,786   $10,528   $ 6,974   $ 29,636
Historical coffee business   —   (33)   (246)   (1,348)   —   (1,627)
Acquisitions   —   (128)   —   —   (37)   (165)
Accounting calendar change   —   —   —   —   (78)   (78)
Currency   1,187   418   619   1,474   135   3,833

Organic (Non-GAAP)   $ 6,175   $ 4,617   $ 3,159   $10,654   $ 6,994   $ 31,599
Reclassification of historical Venezuela

operating results   (1,217)   —   —   —   —   (1,217)
Reclassification of historical Venezuela

operating results - currency impact   (268)   —   —   —   —   (268)

Pro Forma Organic (Non-GAAP)   $ 4,690   $ 4,617   $ 3,159   $10,654   $ 6,994   $ 30,114

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31,
2014

Reported (GAAP)   $ 5,153   $ 4,605   $ 3,638   $13,912   $ 6,936   $ 34,244
Historical coffee business   (5)   (65)   (659)   (3,047)   —   (3,776)

Organic (Non-GAAP)   $ 5,148   $ 4,540   $ 2,979   $10,865   $ 6,936   $ 30,468
Reclassification of historical Venezuela

operating results   (760)   —   —   —   —   (760)

Pro Forma Organic (Non-GAAP)   $ 4,388   $ 4,540   $ 2,979   $10,865   $ 6,936   $ 29,708

% Change
Reported (GAAP)   (3.2)%   (5.3)%   (23.4)%   (24.3)%   0.5%   (13.5)%
Organic (Non-GAAP)   19.9%   1.7%   6.0%   (1.9)%   0.8%   3.7%
Pro Forma Organic (Non-GAAP)   6.9%   1.7%   6.0%   (1.9)%   0.8%   1.4%

Schedule 1.6

Mondelēz International, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Reconciliation of GAAP to Non-GAAP Measures

Net Revenues
(in millions of U.S. dollars) (Unaudited)

   Latin America  Asia Pacific  EEMEA  Europe   North America

Mondelēz
International

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31,
2014

Reported (GAAP)   $ 5,153   $ 4,605   $ 3,638   $13,912   $ 6,936   $ 34,244
Historical coffee business   (5)   (65)   (659)   (3,047)   —   (3,776)
Acquisitions   —   —   (14)   —   —   (14)
Currency   1,039   207   355   (46)   71   1,626

Organic (Non-GAAP)   $ 6,187   $ 4,747   $ 3,320   $10,819   $ 7,007   $ 32,080
Reclassification of historical Venezuela

operating results   (760)   —   —   —   —   (760)
Reclassification of historical Venezuela

operating results - currency impact   (431)   —   —   —   —   (431)

Pro Forma Organic (Non-GAAP)   $ 4,996   $ 4,747   $ 3,320   $10,819   $ 7,007   $ 30,899

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31,
2013

Reported (GAAP)   $ 5,382   $ 4,952   $ 3,915   $14,059   $ 6,991   $ 35,299
Historical coffee business   (5)   (93)   (730)   (3,076)   —   (3,904)
Divestitures   —   —   (20)   (11)   (39)   (70)
Accounting calendar change   —   —   —   (30)   —   (30)

Organic (Non-GAAP)   $ 5,377   $ 4,859   $ 3,165   $10,942   $ 6,952   $ 31,295
Reclassification of historical Venezuela

operating results   (795)   —   —   —   —   (795)

Pro Forma Organic (Non-GAAP)   $ 4,582   $ 4,859   $ 3,165   $10,942   $ 6,952   $ 30,500

% Change
Reported (GAAP)   (4.3)%   (7.0)%   (7.1)%   (1.0)%   (0.8)%   3.0%
Organic (Non-GAAP)   15.1%   (2.3)%   4.9%   (1.1)%   0.8%   2.5%
Pro Forma Organic (Non-GAAP)   9.0%   (2.3)%   4.9%   (1.1)%   0.8%   1.3%

Schedule 2.1

Mondelēz International, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Reconciliation of GAAP to Non-GAAP Measures

Gross Profit / Operating Income
(in millions of U.S. dollars) (Unaudited)

   For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2015

Net

Revenues
Gross
Profit

Gross
Profit

Margin
Operating

Income

Operating